

Wayne-Dalton

P. O. Box 67 Mt. Hope, OH 44660 Phone: 800-827-3667 (DOOR)

Fax: 330-763-8042 www.Wayne-Dalton.com

December 3, 2019

RE: American Overhead Door and Dock

Subject: Factory Authorized Installer of Wayne Dalton Products

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that American Overhead Door & Dock (AOHDD) is a factory authorized installing dealer in good standing for all Wayne Dalton and Genie brand products.

Furthermore, AOHDD is a member of Wayne Dalton's prestigious "Circle of Excellence" and has been recognized for their outstanding sales and service performance of Wayne Dalton and Genie products.

Best Regards:

Bryan Foutz, CSI, CDT, CDDC Eastern Regional Commercial Sales Manager <u>bfoutz@wayne-dalton.com</u> (404) 670-8179



